## 502789415 04/30/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2836010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BURKHARD E. WAGNER	03/10/1994
DANIEL P. ZILKER	03/24/1994
ROBERT J. JORGENSEN	03/16/1994

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	39 OLD RIDGEBURY ROAD
City:	DANBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06817-0001

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5604172

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 518-6425

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRACE 3.0-029 CON DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY L. COHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Harvey L. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GRACE 3.0-029 CON DIV ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=GRACE 3.0-029 CON DIV ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=GRACE 3.0-029 CON DIV ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif

PATENT 502789415 REEL: 032789 FRAME: 0402

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PRIORITY RIGHTS AND RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS

We, the undersigned, BURKHARD ERIC WAGNER, Chemist, DANIEL PAUL ZILKER, JR., Engineer and ROBERT JAMES JORGENSEN, Engineer, all citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 40 Lawrence Avenue, Highland Park, NJ 08904, 1336 Johnson Road, Charleston, WV 25314 and 38 Bunker Drive, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, all United States of America.

HEREBY STATE UNDER OATH that we are the original, first and joint inventors of an invention for: SHAPE-SHIFTED MAGNESIUM ALKOXIDE COMPONENT FOR POLYMERIZING OLEFINS

as described and/or claimed	d in our application	n for Letters Paten	t in the United States of America	1.
executed on the <u>10th</u> day	Of <u>March</u>	1994, by said BU	RKHARD ERIC WAGNER	,
executed on the 24th day	Of March	1994, by said DA	NIEL PAUL ZILKER	
executed on the 16th day	of March	1994, by said RO	BERT JAMES JORGENSEN	
Serial No	, filed on the <u>31</u>	day of March	1994, (Case No. D-16119)	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of our employment by Union Carbide Chemicals and Plastics Company Inc., manufacturers, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America and having an office at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, State of Connecticut, 06817-0001, United States of America, and having as its whollyowned subsidiary,

# UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

technology licensors, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, State of Connecticut, 06817-0001, United States of America.

WE DO HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application unto, as the Assignee, the aforesaid

## UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

its successors, assigns and nominees, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention:

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or ours, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or ours to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with our right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof;

AND AUTHORIZE the above-named Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application;

AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention to said UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS

- 1 -

JOINT D-16119

TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED atBound Brook, NJ_this\o\tau^th\\day of _M	arch_, 1994.
WITNESSES:  Burkhard Enc. V BURKHARD ERIC	Voignes WAGNER
1. Balan Ocsack	
2. anna B. Coleman	
SIGNED AND SEALED at South Charleston, WV this 24 de	ay of <u>March</u>
WITNESSES:  Daniel Paul Zilles J.  DANIEL PAUL ZIL	
1. Donna K. Louiry 2. Wy E. L.	
SIGNED AND SEALED atBound Brook, NJ_ this \\ \tag{\frac{1}{2}} \text{day of _M}	arch_, 1994.
WITNESSES:  1. Barbara Carch  ROBERT JAMES TO	<u>YONN</u> RGENSEN
2. anna B. Coleman	

JOINT D-16119

State of New J	ersey )	
County of Some		
BURKHARD ERIC W	AGNER to me personally know ho has acknowledged to me the	personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the at he/she executed the same of his/her own
		Barbara Ocarah
(Seal)		Notary Public BARBARA OCSACK MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
State of West O	van	My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 1995
This <u>24</u> day of DANIEL PAUL ZILK	of Mark 1994, before ER, JR. to me personally know who has acknowledged to me the	e me personally came the above-named on as the individual who executed the at he/she executed the same of his/her own
OFFICIAL NOTARY I STATE OF WES LINDA L. F Union Carbide Described South Charleston My Commission Expire	PUBLIC ST VIRGINIA PERKINS Corporation 6 8361 , W.Va. 25303	Notary Public
State of New J	ersey )	
County of Some		
ROBERT JAMES JOI	RGENSEN to me personally known has acknowledged to me the	e personally came the above-named nown as the individual who executed the at he/she executed the same of his/her own
		Barbara Ocsaile
(Seal)		Notary Public BARBARA OCSACK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 1995
DPV	Date of Man 31/99 TEXPRES Mailing L. I hereby certify that this paper or fee is be deposited with the United States Postal S Texpress Mail Post Office to Addressee's under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated and is addressed to the Commissioner of and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 2023.	ring SPACONE  (Typed or printed name of person  making agree or least  above  Patents  (Street of the street of th

-3-

PAT 205 J01.93.3

**REEL: 032789 FRAME: 0405** 

**RECORDED: 04/30/2014**